
ORDINANCE NO.---------
981876FILE NO. _

1 [COMPENSATION]

2 ORDINANCE IMPLEMENTING THE PROVISIONS OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE

3 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE

4 ASSOCIATION AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO PURSUANT TO

5 ARTICLE III.E.3, SUBSECTIONS (B.1) AND (E) OF THE MEMORANDUM OF

6 UNDERSTANDING, TO PROVIDE INTERNAL ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE TIME PERIOD

7 BEGINNING JULY 1,1998 THROUGH JUNE 30,2001.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby implements the provisions of the

amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between the Municipal Executive

Association and the City and County of San Francisco pursuant to Article III.E.3, subsections

b.1 and e of the Memorandum of Understanding, to provide internal adjustments for the time

period beginning July 1, 1998 through June 30, 2001. The provisions so implemented are on

file in the office of the Board of Supervisors.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Note: This entire section is new.

17

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

By:
MICHELE MODENA
Deputy City Attorney

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
11/4/98

n:\govern\lgiorgi~mgpersl\mod.ord



File Number: 981876

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance implementing the provisions of an amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding
between the Municipal Executive Association and the City and County of San Francisco pursuant to
Article III.E.3, Subsections (B.1) and (E) of the Memorandum of Understanding, to provide internal
adjustments for the time period beginning July 1, 1998 through June 30, 2001.

December 14,1998 Board ofSupervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 6 - Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Medina, Newsom, Yaki
Noes: 5 - Ammiano, Katz, Leno, Teng, Yee

December 21, 1998 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 7 - Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Medina, Newsom, Yaki
Noes: 3 - Ammiano, Leno, Vee
Absent 1 - Teng

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 9:49 AM on 12/22/98



File No. 981876

DEC 24"998
Date Approved

File No. 981876 continued...

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report-continued....

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on December 21,
1998 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

I~
Clerk of the Board

Printed at 9:49 Allif on 12/22/98




